(b) Remeasurement cost of Net defined liability:
Under previous GAAP, acturial gains and losses were recognised in profit or loss. Under Ind AS, the acturial gains and losses form part of
remeasurement of the net defined benefit liability / asset which is recognized in other comprehensive income. Consequently, the tax effect of the
same has been recognized in other comprehensive income under Ind AS instead of profit or loss.

The acturial loss for the year ended March 31, 2016 were ` 0.45 Lakhs. This change does not effect total equity, but there is a increase in profit before
tax of ` 0.45 Lakhs for the year ended March 31, 2016.

Foot notes to the reconciliation :

(a) Fair Valuation of Financial Assets and Financial Liability:

Under previous GAAP, current investments were measured at lower of cost or fair value. Under Ind AS, these financial assets have been classified as

FVTPL, on the date of transition. The fair value changes are recognised in profit and loss. On transitioning to Ind AS, these financial assets have been

measured at fair value which is higher than the cost as per previous GAAP, resulting in increasing in carrying value by nil as at March 31, 2016 and by `

84.37 Lakhs as at April, 1, 2015. The corresponding deferred taxes have also been recognized as at March 31, 2016 ` nil and as at April 1, 2015 ` 26.07

Lakhs. The net effect of these changes is an increase in total equity as at March 31, 2016 of ` nil and ` 58.29 Lakhs as at April 1, 2015.

Notes to Financials statements for the year ended March 31, 2017
Note 4 - Property, plant and equipment

 ` in Lacs

 Plant & Equipment  Furniture & fixtures  Office equipments Vehicles  Tugs Total

Cost or deemed cost
As at April 1, 2015 * 6.75   0.59   0.59   0.21   7,382.44   7,390.58
Additions 0.25   0.27   3.59   -   -   4.11
Deductions/Adjustment -   -   0.21   -   -   0.21
As at March 31, 2016 7.00   0.86   3.97   0.21   7,382.44   7,394.48
Additions -   -   0.03   -   -   0.03
Deductions/Adjustment -   -   0.23   -   -   0.23
As at March 31, 2017 7.00   0.86   3.77   0.21   7,382.44   7,394.28

Depreciation and Impairment
As at April 1, 2015 -   -   -   -   -   -
Depreciation for the year 0.92   0.10   0.73   0.03   863.04   864.82
Deductions/(Adjustment) -   -   0.07   -   -   0.07
As at March 31, 2016 0.92   0.10   0.66   0.03   863.04   864.75
Depreciation for the year 0.88   0.14   0.93   0.03   863.04   865.02
Deductions/(Adjustment) -   -   0.10   -   -   0.10
As at March 31, 2017 1.80   0.24   1.49   0.06   1,726.08   1,729.67

Net Block
As at March 31, 2017 5.20   0.62   2.28   0.15   5,656.36   5,664.61
As at March 31, 2016 6.07   0.76   3.30   0.18   6,519.40   6,529.70
As at April 1, 2015 6.75   0.59   0.59   0.21   7,382.43   7,390.58

* Carrying Value considered as deemed cost.

Tangible assets

Particulars

The Adani Harbour Services Private Limited
(Formerly known as "TM Harbour Services Private Limited")

Notes to Financials statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

5 Loans March 31, 2017 March 31, 2016 April 01, 2015
 ` in Lacs  ` in Lacs  ` in Lacs

Non Current
Unsecured considered good
Loans to Related Party of Former company -   -   300.00

-   -   300.00